4th/6th Floor, 7-Lodhi Road, 

New Delhi – 110003, India 

Email: Sandeepk@itdc.co.in, amjha@itdc.co.in, 

avinashgajrani@itdc.co.in.  

Phone: 24307423/619/612 

Estimated Tender Value for Engagement of F&A Consultant in ITDC for the period of 3 

years is Rs 72,00,000/- (Seventy Two Lakhs Rupees Only). Extension is subject to 

satisfactory completion. 

4. SCOPE OF WORK 

A) Consolidation of Annual/Quarterly Accounts: 

i. The Quarterly & Annual Accounts for the Financial Year 2025-26, 2026-27, 2027-

28 of ITDC Standalone and Consolidated Financial Statement (CFS) along with